CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
Docket No. UT-170042
In the Matter of the Notice of Transaction and Application of CenturyLink For an Order Declining
to Assert Jurisdiction Over, or, in the Alternative, Expedited Approval of the Indirect Transfer of
Control of Level 3 Communications, LLC, Broadwing Communications, LLC, Wiltel
Communications, LLC, Global Crossing Telecommunications, Inc., Global Crossing Local Services,
Inc., and Level 3 Telecom of Washington, LLC to CenturyLink, Inc.

I certify that I have electronically served copies of Confidential and Redacted Attachment A and

Attachment B to the Settlement Agreement on the following parties:

Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski

jcameron(@ute.wa.gov

Betsy DeMarco bdemarco@utc.wa.gov

Krista Gross keross@utc.wa.gov

Pamela Hollick Pamela.hollick@level3.com

Kiristie C. Ince Kristie.ince@level3.com

Danielle Burt Danielle.burt@morganlewis.com

Catherine Wang Catherine.wang@morganlewis.com

Lisa W. Gafken Lisa.gafken@atg.wa.gov

Armikka R. Bryant armikkaB(@atg.wa.gov
PCCSeaEF @atg.wa.gov

Chanda Mak chandam@atg.wa.gov

Corey Dahl coreyd@atg.wa.gov

Mark P. Trinchero
Greg Kopta (Courtesy copy)

DATED this

26th

day of April 2017.

marktrinchero@dwt.com

gkopta@utc.wa.gov
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